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This space for official use b
STATE OF HAWAII Date Application and Fee
LAND USE COMMISSION received by LUC  Q¢i 22 192

426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT
(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain

property located in the County of ¥>~o\uo¢J:4.o s, Island of Oany , Land

Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name

, for the following-described purpose:

Description of property:
TAY Ktxl.' D - c~—03-35q

Aoo @ G- \o5 Youewar 'Eo,

Petitioner's interest in subject property:
Nices Cow=t. Co. Wwe, R Me, Teans Mowiz

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting special permit:

Signature(s)

Cﬁ- %\.( ;

\x\&& Q\W&i .

ﬂ\{ MU LD ‘ qg {/& (63 i(\ A AV O \
A AO\Y T )
[l O~ "~ ' . Lol
AdﬂreSS: Ze\ %‘S Q ALEL)& (D\'(" =
Telephone: ®z72 78

This space for official use

The property is situated in a(n) Acrqcxﬂruhngl, district, whose

ragulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use.

v\’ < ‘
Signature(s);l K\ \\\.;H{g%kc(,LLf

/
{

For (agency) A».i}) L
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SPECIAL PERMIT CHECK SHEET

LUC File SP(T)- &R -RE3
Petitioner: _Mc  [lbery glhst’)dqcx_, county. tlondulu

G A |
(Cz FUANSK (MONWvz

Key

Date petition and fee received: &Tt:i.x{b 22, \OC2

Suspense date for LUC action:

Date LUC survey

Notices of hearings

Dates Publication

&T 3\ ! Ay %T't\c‘ ;P);\\em\‘;

Hearings

Date Place(s) By
W-RO-62 _LBC Beatinx Ceoat L LG
Actions

Dates Actions By
2-1¢2  Dogerac LING
12-19-42 LyC

Notes:
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October 21, 1963

¥r. Albert Sht\uya

2385 Unlena Street

Homolulu, Hawsii

Dear Mr. Shibuya:

The Land Use Commiseion, State of Haweii, has euthorized me to serve
formal notice regarding the actions of :M pmton Comnzission on

your application for speecial pemmit.
You sre hereby notified that on December 19, 1942, the Commission
denied your application for specisl permit,

Sincerely,

GORDON SOH
Associate Planner
Department of Planning and
Economic Development

ce: Pramk Monis
_ 98~176 Pahemo St.
Adea, Oghu, Hawaii


https://C01T111ilet.on

October 4, 1963

Bef. No. LUC 663

Mr. Albert Shibuya
2885 Ualena Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Shibuya:

On behalf of Dr. Shelley M. Mark, director of this department
and ex-officio member of the State Land Use Commission, I sm under~
taking to advise you of the status of your application to the
Commigssion for a special pemmit.

Records show that your application was demied by the Commission
during ites meeting on December 19, 1962 in Homolulu, at which you
were present. The wotion for demial was based on 2 report of
the Land Use Commission's staff which is emclosed for your review.

The term of the last Comniseion expired om May 3, 1963, and
a new Commission has not yet been appointed in its place. You may
have further questions which you may wish to have snswered. Please
feel free to call Mx. Gordon Soh, who is covering in absence of &
Land Use Commission's executive Gfficer, at telephone number 504426.

Sincerely,

CLARENCE L. HODGE
Acting Director
Enclosure
¢c: Frank Moniz
98-176 Pahemo St.
Adea, Oshu, Hawaii

Roy Takeyema, Attormey Gemeral's Office
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STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

VOTE RECORD

ITEM 2‘7(ai>672“-jz§{

DATE D’lc) AL

Pumzjix;t+axﬁg§@knw\

TIME lC”gL
NAMES ] YES | NO ABSTAIN ABSENT
& i
'/ KANEMOTO, E i &{ {
* X
WILLIAMS, R. ; . i
x i
FRIEL, S. 3 \// |
g ’ 3
SUNN, F. &/
IGE, Y >K(
e
GREGG, W. /
EOMBARDL - F— |
OO BB S ,&f,
BRYAN, E. ; ><L 1
COMMENTS :

Meviony O CXE"N«(
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STATE LAND USE COMMISSION
AGENDA

Commission Meeting and
Hearing

Honolulu, Hawaii

December 18 & 19, 1962

Tuesday, December 18, 1962

1:00 p.m. Harland Bartholomew and Associates
925 Bethel Street

Presentation of proposed final district boundaries

Viednesday, December 19, 1962
9:00 a.m, Public Hearing - LUC Hearing Room

SP(T) 62-34 - Benigno Miguel
A(T) 62-21 - Cadinha Investment Co.

10:00 a.m. Commission Meeting -~ LUC Hearing Room

I. Actions to be taken:

SP(T) 62-8 - Minnie Tavares "
SP(T) 62-22 - Joseph Correia “
SP(T) 62-24 - George K. Sing

SP(T) 62-26 - Mineo Koyanagi
SP(T) 62-27 - Joseph Souza
SP(T) 62-28 - Albert Shibuya
A(T) 62-13 - Maurice Takasaki

Land Use Commission
426 Queen Street
Honoluiu, Hawaii

December 12, 1962



‘Ret. No. LUC 301

- December 13, 1962

' My, Albert Shibeye
2885 Ualena Strest
Homolulu, Hawaii

Dear Mr., Shibuya:

Your application for sneul Pemmit, S(T) ‘2-'”. was placed before the

Land Use Commission at their special meeting of December 7, 1962, The

- Commsissien voted to defer fimal action on w qpluum m
veceipt of ad&i.ti.ml mmm. :

Your application has been piued on the ageada of m cmtum‘: wm-
meeting, Decawber 19, 1962, This meating will follow e public hearing
“scheduled for 9:00 a.m., and will be held in thtllﬂlum. mm
426 Queen Street, Homolulu, Hewail,

Very truly yours,
‘B J, DARMELL
| EXECUTIVE OFFICER
ce: mm ‘
98176 Paheno

Aiea, Oshw, Hawaii


https://Coaauusl.on

-~

S

STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

VOTE RECORD BiBOYa

sOVZ4
ITEM G, duwsq PG ¢2-24

DATE_ Ve 7, 19¢2
PLacE LOC  Heaswac, Ceooua
—

TIME Q1S a.m

NAMES

YES

NO ABSTAIN ABSENT

KANEMOTO, E.

— e

WILLIAMS, R.

FRIEL, S.

SUNN, F,

Celwws &

BRYAN, E,

b e

COMMENTS :
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STATE OF HAWAIL
LAND USE COMMISSION

Land Use Commission Hearing Room 7:00 P .M,
426 Queen Street, Honolulu, Hawaii November 20, 1962

STAFF REPORT

SP(T) 62-28 Temporary District Clagsification: AGRICULTURAL

APPLICATION OF ALBERT SHIBUYA (as agent for the owner Frank Moniz), for Special
Permit to construct three additional single-family dwellings on land located in

Lualualei Homesteads, 2nd Series, Waianae, Oahu, described as TMK 8«6-03: 39.

Mr, Moniz is the owner of the property under application which contains 1.00 acres
and which is situated on Puhawai Road approximately 300 feet southwest of the
intersection of Puhawai and Paheehee Roads., Puhawai Road rums roughly northe

south and is about 1.5 miles east of Farrington Highway.

There are two older dwellings existing on the property. Mr. Moniz proposes to
construct the three additional dwellings, live in one of the new dwellings and use
the remaining four houses as rental units, The Application does not specify any

subdivision plans for the lot,

City and County Zoning in this area is Rural Protective which specifies 5000

square feet as the minimum area required for single-family dwellings.

The Hawaii Soil Survey classifies the land in the Pulehu Series which has been
used for sugar cane cultivation and low capacity pasture. The staff offers soil
ratings in this case as information to be conditicmed by the size and development

existing on this particular parcel.

The Board of Water Supply has indicated that there is an 8 inch county water main
along Puhawai Road. Their informal oral impression is that adequate water exists

to serve the proposed additional single-family units.



In view of the fact that Harland Bartholomew and Associates will present their
recommendations on the final district boundaries and regulations in mid-December,
Staff will withhold final recommendation on this item pending the consultant's

recommendations .

(2-196c2
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2885 Ualena St

817 Pt KO+ STREET

w TELEPHONE 596665322 /8

HONOLULU, HAWAII

October 17, 1962 ﬁE@EUVE@

0CT 22 1952

State of Hawaii
Land Use Commission
426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

Siate of Hawaii

LAND USE COMMISSION

Gentlemen:

Request is hereby made in behalf of Mr. Frank Moniz by

Hicks Construction Co., Inc., to construct three (3) more single
family dwellings situated on Tax May Key 8-6-03-39 at 86-105 Puhawai
Road with a lot size of 1.00 acres.

The Planning Department of City & County of Honolulu zoning is

Rural Protective. This zoning requires Mr. Moniz to build a number of
homes on his property, but only to find that his property is situated
in a Green Belt zoning.

At present the owner has two (2) old existing dwelling on the property.
We would like to build three (3) more new additional homes. We find
that his property is not suitable for farming, and Mr. Moniz is going
to live in one of the new homes and rent the other homes as income.

We request that an authorization be given because of the hardship that
will be created. The building of the three (3) new homes will improve
and beautify his property.

Your immediate "kokua" and approval will be appreciated very much.
Very truly vyours,

HICKS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Albert Shibuya :



Petitioners' reasons for requesting boundary change:

1. The subject lots are not presently being used for agricultural
purposes.

2. The subject lots are all located in the subdivision known as
Waihona Acres, at Waianae Iki, Waianae, Cahu. As indicated on the
attached map, Waihona Acres was subdivided into one acre lots with
off site improvements complying with the City and County subdivi-
sion requirements for a residential subdivision.

3. As indicated on the attached map, 12 of the lots in the sub-
division have been granted tentative approval by the City Planning
Department for subdivision into residential lots prior to April
21, 1962 and, therefore, considered as non-conforming uses under
the provisions of 2.1 (d) of the Interim Regulations.

L. The subject lots cannot be economically put to agricultural
uses because of the size of the lots and the adjoining urban
developments.






Novesber 9, 1962

M, Albéxt Shibuya
2885 Uslema Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

; mw Shibuya:
'mumummummmmmmmwmtummm=

of the State of Hawaii on November 20, 1962, at 7:00 p.m., on the 2nd Floor, .
in the Land Use Commiseion's Hearing Room, 426 Queen Street, Homolulu. Your

‘spplication in behalf of Frank Moniz mmm Peruit will be heard at that

time.

rublzutm of Legal Notice of hnxiu M in the llmlulu :ur-mxm
on Octobexr 31, 1962. ‘ ¥ iy

vﬂy‘ttuij M.

R. J, m ;
EXECUTIVE nrmm

m.mm
- 86-105 Puhawal Road
mm Hawail



Ref. No. LUC 227

November 1, 1962

cosments for the following matters, pending before the Commission, to be
heard within the Coumty of Homolulu om November 20, 1962, at 7:00 p.m., on
the 2nd Floor, the Land Use Commission's Hearing Room, 426 Queen Styeet.

Very truly yours,
R, J. DARNELL

S e B gl



Ref. ¥o. LUC w T

Hovember 1, 1962
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Vexy truly yours,

-m-. b <
i e
. mmmm_._.m_m

' g mm i :.,m ,

R

Re J. DARNELL '



	SP(T)62-28_Albert Shibuya

